



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at [wvOASIS.gov](http://wvOASIS.gov). As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at [WVPurchasing.gov](http://WVPurchasing.gov) with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

## Header 1

List View

General Information | Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Procurement Folder: 600206

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

SO Dept: 0211

Vendor ID: VS0000019645

SO Doc ID: GSD2000000004

Legal Name: AG PRO OHIO LLC

Published Date: 7/16/19

Alias/DBA:

Close Date: 7/30/19

Total Bid: \$21,808.34

Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: 07/29/2019

Status: Closed

Response Time: 13:16

Solicitation Description: Utility Turf Vehicle

Total of Header Attachments: 1

Total of All Attachments: 1



Purchasing Division  
 2019 Washington Street East  
 Post Office Box 50130  
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia  
 Solicitation Response**

**Proc Folder :** 600206  
**Solicitation Description :** Utility Turf Vehicle  
**Proc Type :** Central Purchase Order

Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
	2019-07-30 13:30:00	SR 0211 ESR07291900000000425	1

<b>VENDOR</b>
VS0000019645 AG PRO OHIO LLC

**Solicitation Number:** CRFQ 0211 GSD2000000004

**Total Bid :** \$21,808.34      **Response Date:** 2019-07-29      **Response Time:** 13:16:34

**Comments:**

**FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER**  
 Jessica S Chambers  
 (304) 558-0246  
 jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov

<b>Signature on File</b>	<b>FEIN #</b>	<b>DATE</b>
--------------------------	---------------	-------------

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Utility task vehicle UTV or recreational off highway vehicle	1.00000	EA	\$21,808.340000	\$21,808.34

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101940			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	Utility task vehicle UTV or recreational off highway vehicle
-------------------------------	--

# YOUR CONTRACT. YOUR QUOTE. YOUR HELP REQUESTED.

**Ensure your equipment arrives with no delay.  
Issue your Purchase Order or Letter of Intent.**

To expedite the ordering process, please include the following information in Purchase Order or Letter of Intent:

**For any questions, please contact:**

- Shipping address
- Billing address
- Vendor: John Deere Company  
2000 John Deere Run Cary,  
NC 27513
- Contract name and/or number
- Signature
- Tax exempt certificate, if applicable

**Douglas Klein**

Ag-Pro Companies  
47690 Reservoir Road  
Stclairsville, OH 43950

Tel: 740-695-8920

Fax: 740-695-6544

Email: [dklein@agproco.com](mailto:dklein@agproco.com)

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
 2000 John Deere Run  
 Cary, NC 27513  
 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Ag-Pro Companies  
 47690 Reservoir Road  
 Stclairsville, OH 43950  
 740-695-8920  
 WStClairsvilleGM@agproco.com

### Quote Summary

**Prepared For:**
**Delivering Dealer:**

**Ag-Pro Companies**  
 Douglas Klein  
 47690 Reservoir Road  
 Stclairsville, OH 43950  
 Phone: 740-695-8920  
 dklein@agproco.com

**Quote ID:** 20134983  
**Created On:** 29 July 2019  
**Last Modified On:** 29 July 2019  
**Expiration Date:** 30 August 2019

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	Qty	=	Extended
JOHN DEERE XUV835E (MY19)	\$ 22,847.95	\$ 20,072.72	1	=	\$ 20,072.72
<b>Contract:</b> National Purchasing Partners (NPP) UVs PS18010 (PG 8Z CG 70)					
<b>Price Effective Date:</b> July 29, 2019					
JOHN DEERE 1.82m (72 in.) Winch Operated Straight Blade	\$ 2,016.43	\$ 1,773.79	1	=	\$ 1,773.79
<b>Contract:</b> National Purchasing Partners (NPP) UVs PS18010 (PG 8Z CG 70)					
<b>Price Effective Date:</b> July 29, 2019					
<b>Equipment Total</b>					<b>\$ 21,846.51</b>

\* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

**Quote Summary**

Equipment Total	\$ 21,846.51
Trade In	
SubTotal	<b>\$ 21,846.51</b>
Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
Total	\$ 21,846.51
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
<b>Balance Due</b>	<b>\$ 21,846.51</b>

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_

# Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 20134983      Customer Name:

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
 2000 John Deere Run  
 Cary, NC 27513  
 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Ag-Pro Companies  
 47690 Reservoir Road  
 Stclairsville, OH 43950  
 740-695-8920  
 WStClairsvilleGM@agproco.com

## JOHN DEERE XUV835E (MY19)

**Contract:** National Purchasing Partners (NPP) UVs PS18010  
 (PG 8Z CG 70)

**Suggested List \***

\$ 22,847.95

**Price Effective Date:** July 29, 2019

**Selling Price \***

\$ 20,072.72

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
5722M	XUV835E (MY19)	1	\$ 13,859.00	13.00	\$ 1,801.67	\$ 12,057.33	\$ 12,057.33
<b>Standard Options - Per Unit</b>							
001A	US/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0505	Build To Order	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1029	Yellow Steel Wheels Terra Hawk All Terrain Tires	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2030	Split Bench Seat - Yellow	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2500	Green and Yellow	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3001	Cargo Box with Paint and Reflectors	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3100	Manual Lift	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4000	OSR Nets	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4030	Black Roof	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4199	Less Rear Package	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4249	Less Guards	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
<b>Standard Options Total</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>		<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>
<b>Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market</b>							
BM24726	Backup Alarm	1	\$ 112.36	13.00	\$ 14.61	\$ 97.75	\$ 97.75
BUC10568	Cab Doors (2)	1	\$ 3,158.64	13.00	\$ 410.62	\$ 2,748.02	\$ 2,748.02
BUC10554	Cab door color panel (green)	2	\$ 63.13	13.00	\$ 8.21	\$ 109.85	\$ 109.85
PM05101	48mm (1 7/8-in.) hitch ball for ball-type hitch. Ball Mount sold separately.	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
PM05201	51mm (2-in.) hitch ball for ball-type hitch. Order ball mount separately.	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
BM22290	Drawbar/ ball mount for 51mm (2 in.) receiver hitch. Hitch Ball sold separately.	1	\$ 43.87	13.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 38.17	\$ 38.17

# Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 20134983      Customer Name:

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
 2000 John Deere Run  
 Cary, NC 27513  
 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Ag-Pro Companies  
 47690 Reservoir Road  
 StClairsville, OH 43950  
 740-695-8920  
 WStClairsvilleGM@agproco.com

BM26266	E-spec Attachment Harness	1	\$ 266.43	13.00	\$ 34.64	\$ 231.79	\$ 231.79
BM26740	Front Cab Attachment Harness	1	\$ 70.61	13.00	\$ 9.18	\$ 61.43	\$ 61.43
BM26267	Roof Attachment Harness	1	\$ 86.67	13.00	\$ 11.27	\$ 75.40	\$ 75.40
BM26642	Heater	1	\$ 898.80	13.00	\$ 116.84	\$ 781.96	\$ 781.96
BM26216	LED Work Lights (2 Lights)	1	\$ 359.51	13.00	\$ 46.74	\$ 312.77	\$ 312.77
BM26477	Rear View Mirror	1	\$ 90.96	13.00	\$ 11.82	\$ 79.14	\$ 79.14
BUC10310	Side Mirrors (open station & cab doors)	1	\$ 177.61	13.00	\$ 23.09	\$ 154.52	\$ 154.52
BM26395	Heavy Duty Front Shocks	1	\$ 272.86	13.00	\$ 35.47	\$ 237.39	\$ 237.39
BUC10609	Turn Signal Light Kit, Front & Rear	1	\$ 281.41	13.00	\$ 36.58	\$ 244.83	\$ 244.83
BM26251	WARN ProVantage 2041 kg (4500 lb) Winch	1	\$ 742.59	13.00	\$ 96.54	\$ 646.05	\$ 646.05
BM21392	Winch Accessories Kit	1	\$ 141.24	13.00	\$ 18.36	\$ 122.88	\$ 122.88
BM26252	4500LB Winch Mounting Kit	1	\$ 194.74	13.00	\$ 25.32	\$ 169.42	\$ 169.42
BM26390	Windshield Washer Kit	1	\$ 133.76	13.00	\$ 17.39	\$ 116.37	\$ 116.37
BM26389	Windshield Wiper Kit	1	\$ 330.63	13.00	\$ 42.98	\$ 287.65	\$ 287.65
<b>Dealer Attachments Total</b>			<b>\$ 7,425.82</b>		<b>\$ 965.36</b>	<b>\$ 6,515.39</b>	<b>\$ 6,515.39</b>
<b>Value Added Services Total</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>
<b>Other Charges</b>							
	Customer Setup	1	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>Other Charges Total</b>			<b>\$ 1,500.00</b>			<b>\$ 1,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,500.00</b>
<b>Suggested Price</b>							<b>\$ 20,072.72</b>
<b>Additional Discounts</b>							
<b>Additional Discount Total</b>					<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ -0.00</b>	<b>\$ -0.00</b>
<b>Total Selling Price</b>			<b>\$ 22,784.82</b>		<b>\$ 2,767.03</b>	<b>\$ 20,017.79</b>	<b>\$ 20,072.72</b>

## JOHN DEERE 1.82m (72 in.) Winch Operated Straight Blade

**Contract:** National Purchasing Partners (NPP) UVs PS18010 (PG 8Z CG 70)

**Price Effective Date:** July 29, 2019

**Suggested List \***

\$ 2,016.43

**Selling Price \***

\$ 1,773.79

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items



# Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 20134983      Customer Name:

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
 2000 John Deere Run  
 Cary, NC 27513  
 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Ag-Pro Companies  
 47690 Reservoir Road  
 Stclairsville, OH 43950  
 740-695-8920  
 WStClairsvilleGM@agproco.com

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
801BM	1.82m (72 in.) Winch Operated Straight Blade	1	\$ 1,600.00	13.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 1,392.00
<b>Standard Options - Per Unit</b>							
001A	US/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3154	Undercarriage mount	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
<b>Standard Options Total</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>		<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>
<b>Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market</b>							
BM26266	E-spec Attachment Harness	1	\$ 266.43	13.00	\$ 34.64	\$ 231.79	\$ 231.79
<b>Dealer Attachments Total</b>			<b>\$ 266.43</b>		<b>\$ 34.64</b>	<b>\$ 231.79</b>	<b>\$ 231.79</b>
<b>Other Charges</b>							
	Customer Setup	1	\$ 150.00			\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
<b>Other Charges Total</b>			<b>\$ 150.00</b>			<b>\$ 150.00</b>	<b>\$ 150.00</b>
<b>Suggested Price</b>							<b>\$ 1,773.79</b>
<b>Total Selling Price</b>			<b>\$ 2,016.43</b>		<b>\$ 242.64</b>	<b>\$ 1,773.79</b>	<b>\$ 1,773.79</b>